
Certificate of Analysis

BTC Europe GmbH

______________________________________________________________________________________________________________
                                                                             Lower          Upper
Characteristic                                 Unit           Value          Limit          Limit
    Method
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Appearance: viscous dispersion                                PASS           Pass and Fail
    Visual Test (TS-M-ASP)
Product Colour: white                                         PASS           Pass and Fail
    Visual Test (TS-M-ASP)
Odour: trace characteristic                                   PASS           Pass and Fail
    Organoleptic Test (TS-M-odour)
pH                                                            11,7           10,5           12,0
    pH by Glass Electrode (TS-M-PH)
Absorbance                                                    0,965          0,936          1,014
    UV/VIS Spectroscopy (TS-M-AS)
Absorbance 1% dil./1 cm                                       241            234            254
    UV/VIS Spectroscopy (TS-M-AS)
Active Substance                               %              49,4           48,0           52,0
    UV/VIS Spectroscopy (TS-M-AS)
Viscosity at 25°C                              mPa*s          240            200            1000
    Viscosity ISO 3219 (TS-M-Visc)
Dry Content                                    %              57,3           55,5           59,5
    Thermogravimetry (TS-M-Dry-Content)

Manufacturing date                                            22.08.2024
Retest date                                                   22.08.2026
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bisoctrizole is the active ingredient of Tinosorb® M
and meets the test requirements stipulated in the
current version of the USP monograph.
Bisoctrizole and Tinosorb® M are manufactured according
to current GMP requirements (ICH Q7).

CELLCO CHEMICALS SA
DEALER OF COSMETIC ROW MATER.
Terma Odou Makrygianni

19600  Mandra Attikis

Ελλάδα

Inspection Certificate 3.1 according to EN 10204

Tinosorb® M

25KG Plastic drums
Purchase order/Customer material
656/7306
55844446

 
Manufacturing Location: DE, 79639 GRENZACH-WYHLEN, KOECHLINSTRASSE 1

2025-03-24            Certificate No 4185
Page 1 of 3

qa_basf_grenzach@basf.com
E-EMC/Q
BASF Grenzach GmbH

Material
Order
Delivery
Batch
Batch/Qty
Total
Transport

55844446
3387921056
3539263781
0028578755

100.000
100.000

000060
000030

KG
KG

00000000001248752460

The above-mentioned data describes the relevant parameters of the product at the time of issuing this certificate of analysis (CoA). The data is controlled at regular
intervals as part of our quality assurance program and is provided for reference only. The contractually agreed quality of the product at the time of passing of risk is
exclusively determined by our product specification. Unless specifically agreed by the Parties in writing signed by authorized representatives, no suitability for a
particular use shall be presumed or implied based on the CoA and the customer is solely responsible for determining and verifying the suitability of the use of the 
product for any purpose.

This is a computer-generated document. No signature is required.



Certificate of Analysis

BTC Europe GmbH

______________________________________________________________________________________________________________
                                                                             Lower          Upper
Characteristic                                 Unit           Value          Limit          Limit
    Method
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Responsible for release: Dr. D.Rupprecht, Quality Unit BASF Grenzach.

CELLCO CHEMICALS SA
DEALER OF COSMETIC ROW MATER.
Terma Odou Makrygianni

19600  Mandra Attikis

Ελλάδα

Inspection Certificate 3.1 according to EN 10204

Tinosorb® M

25KG Plastic drums
Purchase order/Customer material
656/7306
55844446

 
Manufacturing Location: DE, 79639 GRENZACH-WYHLEN, KOECHLINSTRASSE 1

2025-03-24            Certificate No 4185
Page 2 of 3

qa_basf_grenzach@basf.com
E-EMC/Q
BASF Grenzach GmbH

Material
Order
Delivery
Batch
Batch/Qty
Total
Transport

55844446
3387921056
3539263781
0028578755

100.000
100.000

000060
000030

KG
KG

00000000001248752460

The above-mentioned data describes the relevant parameters of the product at the time of issuing this certificate of analysis (CoA). The data is controlled at regular
intervals as part of our quality assurance program and is provided for reference only. The contractually agreed quality of the product at the time of passing of risk is
exclusively determined by our product specification. Unless specifically agreed by the Parties in writing signed by authorized representatives, no suitability for a
particular use shall be presumed or implied based on the CoA and the customer is solely responsible for determining and verifying the suitability of the use of the 
product for any purpose.

This is a computer-generated document. No signature is required.



Certificate of Analysis

BTC Europe GmbH

List of Sustainability Certificates for material : 55844446

Batch Document No.
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
0028578755 RSPO CERTIFICATE (MB) INTERTEK-0100208 (MB)

CELLCO CHEMICALS SA
DEALER OF COSMETIC ROW MATER.
Terma Odou Makrygianni

19600  Mandra Attikis

Ελλάδα

Tinosorb® M

25KG Plastic drums
Purchase order/Customer material
656/7306
55844446

 

2025-03-24            Certificate No 4185
Page 3 of 3

Material
Order
Delivery
Total
Transport

55844446
3387921056
3539263781

100.000

000060
000030
KG

00000000001248752460

The above-mentioned data describes the relevant parameters of the product at the time of issuing this certificate of analysis (CoA). The data is controlled at regular
intervals as part of our quality assurance program and is provided for reference only. The contractually agreed quality of the product at the time of passing of risk is
exclusively determined by our product specification. Unless specifically agreed by the Parties in writing signed by authorized representatives, no suitability for a
particular use shall be presumed or implied based on the CoA and the customer is solely responsible for determining and verifying the suitability of the use of the 
product for any purpose.

This is a computer-generated document. No signature is required.


	2025032404185
	0028578755


