

CELLCO CHEMICALS SA
DEALER OF COSMETIC ROW MATER.
Terma Odou Makrygianni

19600 Mandra Attikis

Ελλασ

2025-03-24 Certificate No 4185
Page 1 of 3

qa_bASF_grenzach@basf.com
E-EMC/Q
BASF Grenzach GmbH

Inspection Certificate 3.1 according to EN 10204

Tinosorb® M	Material	55844446
25KG Plastic drums	Order	3387921056 000060
Purchase order/Customer material	Delivery	3539263781 000030
656/7306	Batch	0028578755
55844446	Batch/Qty	100.000 KG
	Total	100.000 KG
	Transport	0000000001248752460

Manufacturing Location: DE, 79639 GRENZACH-WYHLEN, KOECHLINSTRASSE 1

Characteristic Method	Unit	Value	Lower Limit	Upper Limit
Appearance: viscous dispersion Visual Test (TS-M-ASP)		PASS	Pass and Fail	
Product Colour: white Visual Test (TS-M-ASP)		PASS	Pass and Fail	
Odour: trace characteristic Organoleptic Test (TS-M-odour)		PASS	Pass and Fail	
pH pH by Glass Electrode (TS-M-PH)		11, 7	10, 5	12, 0
Absorbance UV/VIS Spectroscopy (TS-M-AS)		0, 965	0, 936	1, 014
Absorbance 1% dil./1 cm UV/VIS Spectroscopy (TS-M-AS)		241	234	254
Active Substance UV/VIS Spectroscopy (TS-M-AS)	%	49, 4	48, 0	52, 0
Viscosity at 25°C Viscosity ISO 3219 (TS-M-Visc)	mPa*s	240	200	1000
Dry Content Thermogravimetry (TS-M-Dry-Content)	%	57, 3	55, 5	59, 5
Manufacturing date		22.08.2024		
Retest date		22.08.2026		

Bisotrizole is the active ingredient of Tinosorb® M and meets the test requirements stipulated in the current version of the USP monograph. Bisotrizole and Tinosorb® M are manufactured according to current GMP requirements (ICH Q7).

The above-mentioned data describes the relevant parameters of the product at the time of issuing this certificate of analysis (CoA). The data is controlled at regular intervals as part of our quality assurance program and is provided for reference only. The contractually agreed quality of the product at the time of passing of risk is exclusively determined by our product specification. Unless specifically agreed by the Parties in writing signed by authorized representatives, no suitability for a particular use shall be presumed or implied based on the CoA and the customer is solely responsible for determining and verifying the suitability of the use of the product for any purpose.

CELLCO CHEMICALS SA
DEALER OF COSMETIC ROW MATER.
Terma Odou Makrygianni

19600 Mandra Attikis

Ελλάδα

Inspection Certificate 3.1 according to EN 10204

Tinosorb® M

25KG Plastic drums

Purchase order/Customer material
656/7306
55844446

2025-03-24 Certificate No 4185
Page 2 of 3

qa_bASF_grenzach@basf.com
E-EMC/Q
BASF Grenzach GmbH

Material	55844446
Order	3387921056 000060
Delivery	3539263781 000030
Batch	0028578755
Batch/Qty	100.000 KG
Total	100.000 KG
Transport	0000000001248752460

Manufacturing Location: DE, 79639 GRENZACH-WYHLEN, KOECHLINSTRASSE 1

Characteristic Method	Unit	Value	Lower Limit	Upper Limit
--------------------------	------	-------	----------------	----------------

Responsible for release: Dr. D.Rupprecht, Quality Unit BASF Grenzach.

The above-mentioned data describes the relevant parameters of the product at the time of issuing this certificate of analysis (CoA). The data is controlled at regular intervals as part of our quality assurance program and is provided for reference only. The contractually agreed quality of the product at the time of passing of risk is exclusively determined by our product specification. Unless specifically agreed by the Parties in writing signed by authorized representatives, no suitability for a particular use shall be presumed or implied based on the CoA and the customer is solely responsible for determining and verifying the suitability of the use of the product for any purpose.

CELLCO CHEMICALS SA
DEALER OF COSMETIC ROW MATER.
Terma Odou Makrygianni

19600 Mandra Attikis

Ελλάδα

2025-03-24 Certificate No 4185
Page 3 of 3

Tinosorb® M

25KG Plastic drums
Purchase order/Customer material
656/7306
55844446

Material	55844446
Order	3387921056 000060
Delivery	3539263781 000030
Total	100.000 KG
Transport	00000000001248752460

List of Sustainability Certificates for material : 55844446

Batch	Document	No.
0028578755	RSPO CERTIFICATE (MB)	INTERTEK-0100208 (MB)

The above-mentioned data describes the relevant parameters of the product at the time of issuing this certificate of analysis (CoA). The data is controlled at regular intervals as part of our quality assurance program and is provided for reference only. The contractually agreed quality of the product at the time of passing of risk is exclusively determined by our product specification. Unless specifically agreed by the Parties in writing signed by authorized representatives, no suitability for a particular use shall be presumed or implied based on the CoA and the customer is solely responsible for determining and verifying the suitability of the use of the product for any purpose.